

2-01-91 38 2500.00 1116.04 1383.96 154704.92
 ANNUAL TOTALS 30000.00 14025.79 15974.21
 46237.16

LOAN AMORTIZATION

LENDOR: SII Megadiamond
 BORROWER: H. Tracy Hall
 AMOUNT: 200942.08
 ANNUAL INTEREST RATE: 8.58%
 THE TERM OF THE LOAN IS 120 MONTHS
 \$2500.00 PAYMENTS ARE DUE EVERY 1 MONTHS

*Mega diamond settlement
 H. Tracy's suit for
 back royalties*

DATE	NO.	PAYMENT	INTEREST	PRINCIPAL	BALANCE
		0.00	0.00	0.00	200942.08
11-01-88	1	2500.00	1436.74	1063.26	199878.82
12-01-88	2	2500.00	1429.13	1070.87	198807.95
ANNUAL TOTALS		5000.00	2865.87	2134.13	
ACCUM. TOTALS		5000.00	2865.87	2134.13	
01-01-89	3	2500.00	1421.48	1078.52	197729.43
02-01-89	4	2500.00	1413.77	1086.23	196643.20
03-01-89	5	2500.00	1406.00	1094.00	195549.20
04-01-89	6	2500.00	1398.18	1101.82	194447.38
05-01-89	7	2500.00	1390.30	1109.70	193337.68
06-01-89	8	2500.00	1382.36	1117.64	192220.04
07-01-89	9	2500.00	1374.37	1125.63	191094.41
08-01-89	10	2500.00	1366.33	1133.67	189960.74
09-01-89	11	2500.00	1358.22	1141.78	188818.96
10-01-89	12	2500.00	1350.06	1149.94	187669.02
11-01-89	13	2500.00	1341.83	1158.17	186510.85
12-01-89	14	2500.00	1333.55	1166.45	185344.40
ANNUAL TOTALS		30000.00	16536.45	13463.55	
ACCUM. TOTALS		35000.00	19402.32	15597.68	
01-01-90	15	2500.00	1325.21	1174.79	184169.61
02-01-90	16	2500.00	1316.81	1183.19	182986.42
03-01-90	17	2500.00	1308.35	1191.65	181794.77
04-01-90	18	2500.00	1299.83	1200.17	180594.60
05-01-90	19	2500.00	1291.25	1208.75	179385.85
06-01-90	20	2500.00	1282.61	1217.39	178168.46
07-01-90	21	2500.00	1273.90	1226.10	176942.36
08-01-90	22	2500.00	1265.14	1234.86	175707.50
09-01-90	23	2500.00	1256.31	1243.69	174463.81
10-01-90	24	2500.00	1247.42	1252.58	173211.23
11-01-90	25	2500.00	1238.46	1261.54	171949.69
12-01-90	26	2500.00	1229.44	1270.56	170679.13
ANNUAL TOTALS		30000.00	13334.73	14665.27	
ACCUM. TOTALS		65000.00	34737.05	30262.95	
01-01-91	27	2500.00	1220.36	1279.64	169399.49
02-01-91	28	2500.00	1211.21	1288.79	168110.70
03-01-91	29	2500.00	1201.99	1298.01	166812.69
04-01-91	30	2500.00	1192.71	1307.29	165505.40
05-01-91	31	2500.00	1183.36	1316.64	164188.76
06-01-91	32	2500.00	1173.95	1326.05	162862.71
07-01-91	33	2500.00	1164.47	1335.53	161527.18
08-01-91	34	2500.00	1154.92	1345.08	160182.10
09-01-91	35	2500.00	1145.30	1354.70	158827.40
10-01-91	36	2500.00	1135.62	1364.38	157463.02
11-01-91	37	2500.00	1125.86	1374.14	156088.88

ATE	NO.	PAYMENT			
7-01-95	81	2500.00	619.93	1680.07	84828.63
8-01-95	82	2500.00	606.49	1898.51	82930.12
9-01-95	83	2500.00	592.95	1807.05	81023.07
0-01-95	84	2500.00	579.31	1920.69	79102.38
1-01-95	85	2500.00	565.58	1934.42	77167.96
2-01-95	86	2500.00	551.75	1948.25	75219.71

ANNUAL TOTALS	30000.00	7512.80	22487.40
ACCUM. TOTALS	215000.00	89277.63	125722.37

1-01-96	87	2500.00	537.82	1962.18	73257.53
2-01-96	88	2500.00	523.79	1976.21	71281.32
3-01-96	89	2500.00	509.66	1990.34	69290.98
4-01-96	90	2500.00	495.43	2004.57	67286.41
5-01-96	91	2500.00	481.10	2018.90	65267.51
6-01-96	92	2500.00	468.68	2033.34	63234.17
7-01-96	93	2500.00	452.12	2047.88	61186.29
8-01-96	94	2500.00	437.48	2062.52	59123.77
9-01-96	95	2500.00	422.73	2077.27	57046.50
10-01-96	96	2500.00	407.88	2092.12	54954.38
11-01-96	97	2500.00	392.92	2107.08	52847.30
12-01-96	98	2500.00	377.86	2122.14	50725.16

ANNUAL TOTALS	30000.00	5505.45	24494.55
ACCUM. TOTALS	245000.00	94783.08	150216.92

01-01-97	99	2500.00	362.68	2137.32	48587.84
02-01-97	100	2500.00	347.40	2152.60	46435.24
03-01-97	101	2500.00	332.01	2167.99	44267.25
04-01-97	102	2500.00	316.51	2183.49	42083.76
05-01-97	103	2500.00	300.90	2199.10	39884.66
06-01-97	104	2500.00	285.18	2214.82	37689.84
07-01-97	105	2500.00	269.34	2230.66	35439.18
08-01-97	106	2500.00	253.39	2246.61	33192.57
09-01-97	107	2500.00	237.33	2262.67	30929.90
10-01-97	108	2500.00	221.15	2278.85	28651.05
11-01-97	109	2500.00	204.86	2295.14	26355.91
12-01-97	110	2500.00	188.44	2311.56	24044.35

ANNUAL TOTALS	30000.00	3319.19	26680.81
ACCUM. TOTALS	275000.00	98102.27	176897.73

01-01-98	111	2500.00	171.92	2328.08	21716.27
02-01-98	112	2500.00	155.27	2344.73	19371.54
03-01-98	113	2500.00	138.51	2361.49	17010.05
04-01-98	114	2500.00	121.62	2378.38	14631.67
05-01-98	115	2500.00	104.62	2395.38	12236.29
06-01-98	116	2500.00	87.49	2412.51	9823.78
07-01-98	117	2500.00	70.24	2429.76	7394.02
08-01-98	118	2500.00	52.87	2447.13	4946.89
09-01-98	119	2500.00	35.37	2464.83	2482.26
10-01-98	120	2500.00	17.74	2482.26	0.00

ANNUAL TOTALS	25000.00	955.65	24044.35
ACCUM. TOTALS	300000.00	99057.92	200942.08